
                                         Westby Invitational
                                         Westby High School
                                          Westby, Wisconsin
                                         September 21, 2021
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                               **** Boys' Varsity 5000 Meter Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                     Gr  Team                      Runner    Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ======================== ==  ========================= ========= ======= ===== 
      1    1 6413  Dylan Powell             11  Brookwood                 Boys 1    17:08.2  5:31 
      2    2 6495  Nolan Reese              11  Kickapoo/La Farge         Boys 1    17:20.1  5:35 
      3    3 6731  Taylor Thunstedt         12  Westby                    Boys 1    17:36.8  5:41 
      4    4 6717  Eli Larrington           12  Westby                    Boys 2    17:37.6  5:41 
      5    5 6454  Jordan Erickson          12  Hillsboro                 Boys 1    17:44.2  5:43 
      6    6 6481  Corey Camlek             12  Kickapoo/La Farge         Boys 2    17:52.6  5:46 
      7    7 6649  Miles Daniels            11  Viroqua                   Boys 2    17:55.4  5:47 
      8    8 6379  Ben Bohringer            12  Boscobel                  Boys 1    18:02.3  5:49 
      9    9 6380  Gabe Davis               10  Boscobel                  Boys 4    18:17.8  5:54 
     10   10 6388  Brady Smith              12  Boscobel                  Boys 4    18:20.6  5:55 
     11   11 6660  Clayton Weston           11  Viroqua                   Boys 3    18:44.5  6:02 
     12   12 6728  Jhett Sherry             12  Westby                    Boys 3    18:48.0  6:04 
     13   13 6387  Hayden Schott            11  Boscobel                  Boys 2    18:54.0  6:05 
     14      6560  keagen schankle          11  New Lisbon                Boys 2    18:55.9  6:06 
     15      6557  Malakai Dunham           10  New Lisbon                Boys 1    19:02.3  6:08 
     16   14 6386  Tucker Schmid-Cox        10  Boscobel                  Boys 7    19:07.7  6:10 
     17   15 6492  Sam Miller                9  Kickapoo/La Farge         Boys 4    19:11.3  6:11 
     18   16 6608  Spencer Dehart           12  Prairie du Chien          Boys 1    19:14.0  6:12 
     19   17 6716  Dustin Kenyon            12  Westby                    Boys 4    19:16.5  6:13 
     20   18 6389  Sawyer Smith              9  Boscobel                  Boys 6    19:17.6  6:13 
     21   19 6527  Bryden Hundt             11  Luther                    Boys 1    19:18.9  6:14 
     22   20 6585  James Carstens           10  North Crawford            Boys 1    19:24.1  6:15 
     23   21 6647  Preston Buroker          11  Viroqua                   Boys 4    19:25.1  6:15 
     24   22 6722  Devin Nedland             9  Westby                    Boys 5    19:26.5  6:16 
     25   23 6485  Ryther Gehrke            10  Kickapoo/La Farge         Boys 3    19:27.3  6:16 
     26   24 6531  Noah Radloff             11  Luther                    Boys 2    19:28.7  6:17 
     27   25 6543  Jack Laufenberg          10  Melrose-Mindoro           Boys 1    19:35.6  6:19 
     28   26 6629  Luke Patterson            9  River Ridge               Boys 2    19:40.0  6:20 
     29   27 6487  Dylan Jacks              12  Kickapoo/La Farge         Boys 5    19:47.4  6:23 
     30   28 6611  Bryce Priebe             11  Prairie du Chien          Boys 5    19:48.9  6:23 
     31   29 6460  Parker Skala             10  Hillsboro                 Boys 2    19:55.9  6:25 
     32   30 6408  Caston Gosda              9  Brookwood                 Boys 4    19:55.9  6:25 
     33   31 6606  Malachi Ames              9  Prairie du Chien          Boys 2    20:02.0  6:27 
     34   32 6428  Seth Greeno               9  De Soto                   Boys 3    20:08.7  6:30 
     35   33 6613  Lee Steiger              12  Prairie du Chien          Boys 4    20:13.3  6:31 
     36   34 6433  Zach Yaktin              11  De Soto                   Boys 6    20:14.8  6:31 
     37   35 6656  Jacob Noble              10  Viroqua                   Boys 7    20:30.9  6:37 
     38   36 6729  David Simonson            9  Westby                    Boys 6    20:32.9  6:37 
     39      6552  Owen Michael             10  Nekoosa                   Boys 2    20:36.0  6:38 
     40   37 6588  Liam Elton               10  North Crawford            Boys 4    20:36.1  6:38 
     41   38 6526  Elijah Hoppe             10  Luther                    Boys 5    20:37.6  6:39 
     42   39 6596  Jax Yonker                9  North Crawford            Boys 2    20:41.2  6:40 
     43   40 6530  Shaw McCoy               10  Luther                    Boys 3    20:41.3  6:40 
     44   41 6533  Christopher Williams      9  Luther                    Boys 7    20:46.7  6:42 
     45   42 6718  Gavin Larson              9  Westby                    Boys 7    20:49.6  6:43 
     46   43 6661  Matthew Weston            9  Viroqua                   Boys 7    20:53.3  6:44 
     47   44 6521  Sam Baudek               12  Luther                    Boys 4    20:54.9  6:44 
     48   45 6614  Ryan Waller              11  Prairie du Chien          Boys 3    20:56.2  6:45 
     49   46 6607  Max Anthony              12  Prairie du Chien          Boys 6    21:00.7  6:46 
     50   47 6651  Myles Frye               10  Viroqua                   Boys 6    21:03.9  6:47 
     51   48 6411  Wyatt Maurhoff           10  Brookwood                 Boys 5    21:05.5  6:48 
     52   49 6542  Scott Johnson             9  Melrose-Mindoro           Boys 3    21:06.6  6:48 
     53   50 6486  Zach Hansen               9  Kickapoo/La Farge         Boys 6    21:16.8  6:51 
     54   51 6409  Jonathon Hock            11  Brookwood                 Boys 6    21:17.4  6:52 
     55   52 6431  Jonathan Montes-Johnson   9  De Soto                   Boys 5    21:20.8  6:53 
     56   53 6545  Julius Meyer             11  Melrose-Mindoro           Boys 4    21:33.7  6:57 
     57   54 6432  Tanner Pedretti          12  De Soto                   Boys 4    21:36.9  6:58 
     58   55 6628  Jordan Parker            11  River Ridge               Boys 3    22:03.5  7:06 
     59   56 6610  Thomas O'Brien           12  Prairie du Chien          Boys 7    22:07.6  7:08 
     60   57 6430  Kaden Knutson             9  De Soto                   Boys 7    22:12.0  7:09 
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  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                     Gr  Team                      Runner    Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ======================== ==  ========================= ========= ======= ===== 
     61   58 6523  Cory Dobberstein         11  Luther                    Boys 6    22:12.7  7:09 
     62   59 6480  Aaron Camlek             10  Kickapoo/La Farge         Boys 7    22:16.0  7:10 
     63      6558  Devan Minard             12  New Lisbon                Boys 3    22:23.3  7:13 
     64   60 6626  Colton Moris              9  River Ridge               Boys 1    22:25.1  7:13 
     65   61 6595  Deekin Smith             10  North Crawford            Boys 3    22:29.8  7:15 
     66   62 6453  Cole Defliger             9  Hillsboro                 Boys 3    22:30.0  7:15 
     67   63 6624  Seth Breuer              12  River Ridge               Boys 4    22:32.1  7:16 
     68   64 6627  Blake Parker             11  River Ridge               Boys 6    22:37.2  7:17 
     69   65 6544  Trent Laufenberg         12  Melrose-Mindoro           Boys 5    22:41.8  7:19 
     70   66 6591  Gavin Jacobus            10  North Crawford            Boys 5    22:48.5  7:21 
     71   67 6625  Brady Burmeister         10  River Ridge               Boys 5    22:58.0  7:24 
     72   68 6456  Zachary Morren            9  Hillsboro                 Boys 4    23:04.1  7:26 
     73      6550  Matthew Gildenzoph       11  Nekoosa                   Boys 3    23:45.1  7:39 
     74   69 6459  Quinn Scheder             9  Hillsboro                 Boys 5    24:01.8  7:45 
     75   70 6455  Russell Jackson          11  Hillsboro                 Boys 6    24:27.1  7:53 
     76   71 6584  Deyton Blaha             11  North Crawford            Boys 6    25:18.0  8:09 
     77   72 6415  Paul Shock               12  Brookwood                 Boys 7    26:23.6  8:30 
     78   73 6546  Nicolus Waughtal         12  Melrose-Mindoro           Boys 6    26:53.3  8:40 
     79      6559  Jett Purtee              10  New Lisbon                Boys 5    28:07.3  9:04 
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                                  **** Boys' Varsity Team Score ***
                                           

       1.    54  Boscobel                                   (18:32.5  92:42.4 1:05.4)
     ====================================================
       1      8  Ben Bohringer             12 18:02.3
       2      9  Gabe Davis                10 18:17.8
       3     10  Brady Smith               12 18:20.6
       4     13  Hayden Schott             11 18:54.0
       5     14  Tucker Schmid-Cox         10 19:07.7
       6   ( 18) Sawyer Smith               9 19:17.6

       2.    58  Westby                                     (18:33.1  92:45.4 1:49.7)
     ====================================================
       1      3  Taylor Thunstedt          12 17:36.8
       2      4  Eli Larrington            12 17:37.6
       3     12  Jhett Sherry              12 18:48.0
       4     17  Dustin Kenyon             12 19:16.5
       5     22  Devin Nedland              9 19:26.5
       6   ( 36) David Simonson             9 20:32.9
       7   ( 42) Gavin Larson               9 20:49.6

       3.    73  Kickapoo/La Farge                          (18:43.8  93:38.7 2:27.3)
     ====================================================
       1      2  Nolan Reese               11 17:20.1
       2      6  Corey Camlek              12 17:52.6
       3     15  Sam Miller                 9 19:11.3
       4     23  Ryther Gehrke             10 19:27.3
       5     27  Dylan Jacks               12 19:47.4
       6   ( 50) Zach Hansen                9 21:16.8
       7   ( 59) Aaron Camlek              10 22:16.0

       4.   117  Viroqua                                    (19:29.9  97:29.2 2:57.9)
     ====================================================
       1      7  Miles Daniels             11 17:55.4
       2     11  Clayton Weston            11 18:44.5
       3     21  Preston Buroker           11 19:25.1
       4     35  Jacob Noble               10 20:30.9
       5     43  Matthew Weston             9 20:53.3
       6   ( 47) Myles Frye                10 21:03.9

       5.   153  Prairie du Chien                           (20:02.9  100:14.4 1:42.2)
     ====================================================
       1     16  Spencer Dehart            12 19:14.0
       2     28  Bryce Priebe              11 19:48.9
       3     31  Malachi Ames               9 20:02.0
       4     33  Lee Steiger               12 20:13.3
       5     45  Ryan Waller               11 20:56.2
       6   ( 46) Max Anthony               12 21:00.7
       7   ( 56) Thomas O'Brien            12 22:07.6

       6.   162  Luther                                     (20:10.7  100:53.2 1:27.8)
     ====================================================
       1     19  Bryden Hundt              11 19:18.9
       2     24  Noah Radloff              11 19:28.7
       3     38  Elijah Hoppe              10 20:37.6
       4     40  Shaw McCoy                10 20:41.3
       5     41  Christopher Williams       9 20:46.7
       6   ( 44) Sam Baudek                12 20:54.9
       7   ( 58) Cory Dobberstein          11 22:12.7
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       7.   202  Brookwood                                  (21:10.2  105:50.6 9:15.4)
     ====================================================
       1      1  Dylan Powell              11 17:08.2
       2     30  Caston Gosda               9 19:55.9
       3     48  Wyatt Maurhoff            10 21:05.5
       4     51  Jonathon Hock             11 21:17.4
       5     72  Paul Shock                12 26:23.6

       8.   223  North Crawford                             (21:12.0  105:59.7 3:24.4)
     ====================================================
       1     20  James Carstens            10 19:24.1
       2     37  Liam Elton                10 20:36.1
       3     39  Jax Yonker                 9 20:41.2
       4     61  Deekin Smith              10 22:29.8
       5     66  Gavin Jacobus             10 22:48.5
       6   ( 71) Deyton Blaha              11 25:18.0

       9.   229  De Soto                                    (21:06.7  105:33.2 2:03.3)
     ====================================================
       1     32  Seth Greeno                9 20:08.7
       2     34  Zach Yaktin               11 20:14.8
       3     52  Jonathan Montes-Johnson    9 21:20.8
       4     54  Tanner Pedretti           12 21:36.9
       5     57  Kaden Knutson              9 22:12.0

      10.   233  Hillsboro                                  (21:27.2  107:16.0 6:17.6)
     ====================================================
       1      5  Jordan Erickson           12 17:44.2
       2     29  Parker Skala              10 19:55.9
       3     62  Cole Defliger              9 22:30.0
       4     68  Zachary Morren             9 23:04.1
       5     69  Quinn Scheder              9 24:01.8
       6   ( 70) Russell Jackson           11 24:27.1

      11.   265  Melrose-Mindoro                            (22:22.2  111:51.0 7:17.7)
     ====================================================
       1     25  Jack Laufenberg           10 19:35.6
       2     49  Scott Johnson              9 21:06.6
       3     53  Julius Meyer              11 21:33.7
       4     65  Trent Laufenberg          12 22:41.8
       5     73  Nicolus Waughtal          12 26:53.3

      12.   268  River Ridge                                (21:51.6  109:17.9 2:57.2)
     ====================================================
       1     26  Luke Patterson             9 19:40.0
       2     55  Jordan Parker             11 22:03.5
       3     60  Colton Moris               9 22:25.1
       4     63  Seth Breuer               12 22:32.1
       5     64  Blake Parker              11 22:37.2
       6   ( 67) Brady Burmeister          10 22:58.0
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                            **** Boys' Junior Varsity 5000 Meter Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                          Gr  Team                           Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ============================= ==  ============================== ======= ===== 
      1      6507  Chris McGaff                  11  La Crosse Logan                20:10.1  6:30 
      2      6378  Elijah Biba                   10  Boscobel                       20:23.8  6:34 
      3      6490  Maverick Mccauley             10  Kickapoo/La Farge              20:59.1  6:46 
      4      6620  Kieran McKinney               11  Providence Academy             21:01.7  6:47 
      5      6383  Kayden Kreul                   9  Boscobel                       21:07.3  6:48 
      6      6715  Phillip Hebbe                 10  Westby                         21:11.9  6:50 
      7      6612  Corbin Reade                  12  Prairie du Chien               21:56.7  7:04 
      8      6524  Isaac Dobberstein             10  Luther                         22:05.6  7:07 
      9      6511  Nathaniel Terpstra            11  La Crosse Logan                22:17.0  7:11 
     10      6648  Daniel Cress                   9  Viroqua                        22:33.6  7:16 
     11      6657  Easton Powell                  9  Viroqua                        22:56.6  7:24 
     12      6478  Eli Allen                      9  Kickapoo/La Farge              22:58.0  7:24 
     13      6654  Alex Harnish                  10  Viroqua                        23:05.6  7:26 
     14      6725  Kalan Rudie                    9  Westby                         23:08.4  7:27 
     15      6528  Landon Kohlmeier              11  Luther                         23:35.0  7:36 
     16      6658  Carter Roels                  11  Viroqua                        23:37.8  7:37 
     17      6426  Silas Buchner                  9  De Soto                        24:13.0  7:48 
     18      6719  Avery Leis                    12  Westby                         24:14.2  7:49 
     19      6479  Ethan Bass                    10  Kickapoo/La Farge              24:29.8  7:54 
     20      6429  Rob Hunter                    12  De Soto                        25:13.1  8:07 
     21      6615  Gavin Whalen                  12  Prairie du Chien               25:19.6  8:10 
     22      6619  Isaac Farm                    12  Providence Academy             25:34.5  8:14 
     23      6510  Luka Tchovelidze              12  La Crosse Logan                25:40.8  8:16 
     24      6609  Chase Kozelka                 10  Prairie du Chien               27:10.9  8:45 
     25      6522  Andrew Boyle                   9  Luther                         27:43.9  8:56 
     26      6482  Gavin Edel                    12  Kickapoo/La Farge              28:34.3  9:12 
     27      6508  Will Richardson               11  La Crosse Logan                29:19.1  9:27 
     28      6391  Jonah Troxel                  10  Boscobel                       32:05.2 10:20 
     9/21/2021  6:51PM
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                              **** Boys' Middle School 2 Mile Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                          Gr  Team                           Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ============================= ==  ============================== ======= ===== 
      1    1 6438  Logan Brudos                   8  De Soto Middle School          11:21.2  5:41 
      2    2 6412  Cooper Powell                  7  Brookwood                      12:09.7  6:05 
      3    3 6493  Jeff Olsen                     8  Kickapoo/La Farge              12:25.1  6:13 
      4    4 6681  Kolton Peterson                7  Viroqua Middle School          12:29.2  6:15 
      5      6421  Landon Laufenberg              6  Cashton Middle School          12:32.4  6:17 
      6    5 6491  Lane Miller                    7  Kickapoo/La Farge              12:41.9  6:21 
      7    6 6726  Levi Schmidt                   8  Westby                         12:49.0  6:25 
      8      6422  Jacobi Mlsna                   6  Cashton Middle School          12:56.8  6:29 
      9    7 6500  Arlon Walter                   8  Kickapoo/La Farge              13:08.3  6:35 
     10      6423  Brady Wells                    8  Cashton Middle School          13:27.5  6:44 
     11    8 6499  Landen Turgasen                8  Kickapoo/La Farge              13:32.6  6:47 
     12    9 6414  August Rueckheim               7  Brookwood                      13:34.6  6:48 
     13      6592  Sam Knoble                     7  North Crawford                 13:35.3  6:48 
     14   10 6410  Austin Lacy                    6  Brookwood                      13:36.1  6:49 
     15   11 6484  Bennett Gehrke                 6  Kickapoo/La Farge              13:41.4  6:51 
     16   12 6498  Braden Turgasen                6  Kickapoo/La Farge              14:09.4  7:05 
     17   13 6496  Nikoli Rose                    8  Kickapoo/La Farge              14:12.2  7:07 
     18   14 6680  Levi Hanson                    6  Viroqua Middle School          14:16.9  7:09 
     19      6488  Gavin Kreger                   6  Kickapoo/La Farge              14:26.5  7:14 
     20   15 6683  Finn Siemon                    6  Viroqua Middle School          14:29.4  7:15 
     21      6451  Woodhouse Bennet               6  Hillsboro                      14:32.4  7:17 
     22   16 6687  Bo Witt                        6  Viroqua Middle School          14:41.6  7:21 
     23      6494  Theo Parr                      8  Kickapoo/La Farge              15:01.4  7:31 
     24   17 6723  Simon Portner                  6  Westby                         15:09.0  7:35 
     25   18 6686  Riley Wilson                   6  Viroqua Middle School          15:09.8  7:35 
     26   19 6721  Joel Lucas                     8  Westby                         15:10.7  7:36 
     27   20 6440  Kyle Greeno                    7  De Soto Middle School          15:27.9  7:44 
     28   21 6441  Adam Venner                    7  De Soto Middle School          15:32.4  7:47 
     29      6635  Adanu Ingraham                 8  Royall                         15:38.2  7:50 
     30      6589  Dalton Ewing                   7  North Crawford                 16:17.4  8:09 
     31   22 6724  Teegan Rochen                  6  Westby                         16:24.4  8:13 
     32   23 6442  Brad Yaktin                    7  De Soto Middle School          16:40.6  8:21 
     33   24 6443  Oscar Zink                     7  De Soto Middle School          16:41.0  8:21 
     34      6420  Brent Hemmersbach              6  Cashton Middle School          16:52.5  8:27 
     35   25 6677  Weston Benzing                 6  Viroqua Middle School          16:58.1  8:30 
     36   26 6416  Drew Thurston                  6  Brookwood                      17:11.6  8:36 
     37      6587  Carson Eckert                  7  North Crawford                 17:14.9  8:38 
     38      6501  Rhet Wiegel                    7  Kickapoo/La Farge              17:23.8  8:42 
     39      6561  Blayne Schneider               6  New Lisbon                     17:24.9  8:43 
     40      6590  Roman Forkash                  6  North Crawford                 17:40.9  8:51 
     41   27 6684  Finn Theobald                  7  Viroqua Middle School          18:28.0  9:14 
     42      6679  Jansen Getter                  6  Viroqua Middle School          18:47.7  9:24 
     43   28 6407  Micheal Godlewski              6  Brookwood                      18:51.8  9:26 
     44      6497  Wesley Rose                    6  Kickapoo/La Farge              19:10.6  9:36 
     45      6489  Carson Krings                  7  Kickapoo/La Farge              19:32.0  9:46 
     46      6678  Ozzie Broadhead                7  Viroqua Middle School          19:35.8  9:48 
     47   29 6730  Adam Steiner                   6  Westby                         20:10.6 10:06 
     48   30 6727  Sawyer Schultz                 6  Westby                         20:22.4 10:12 
     49   31 6439  Drake Ebner                    7  De Soto Middle School          20:35.7 10:18 
     50   32 6732  Elijah Wood                    6  Westby                         20:53.5 10:27 
     51      6720  Logan Lockington               6  Westby                         20:57.1 10:29 
     9/21/2021  6:51PM
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       1.    34  Kickapoo/La Farge                          (13:05.9  65:29.3 1:16.3)
     ====================================================
       1      3  Jeff Olsen                 8 12:25.1
       2      5  Lane Miller                7 12:41.9
       3      7  Arlon Walter               8 13:08.3
       4      8  Landen Turgasen            8 13:32.6
       5     11  Bennett Gehrke             6 13:41.4
       6   ( 12) Braden Turgasen            6 14:09.4
       7   ( 13) Nikoli Rose                8 14:12.2

       2.    67  Viroqua Middle School                      (14:13.4  71:06.9 2:40.6)
     ====================================================
       1      4  Kolton Peterson            7 12:29.2
       2     14  Levi Hanson                6 14:16.9
       3     15  Finn Siemon                6 14:29.4
       4     16  Bo Witt                    6 14:41.6
       5     18  Riley Wilson               6 15:09.8
       6   ( 25) Weston Benzing             6 16:58.1
       7   ( 27) Finn Theobald              7 18:28.0

       3.    75  Brookwood                                  (15:04.8  75:23.8 6:42.1)
     ====================================================
       1      2  Cooper Powell              7 12:09.7
       2      9  August Rueckheim           7 13:34.6
       3     10  Austin Lacy                6 13:36.1
       4     26  Drew Thurston              6 17:11.6
       5     28  Micheal Godlewski          6 18:51.8

       4.    89  De Soto Middle School                      (15:08.7  75:43.1 5:19.8)
     ====================================================
       1      1  Logan Brudos               8 11:21.2
       2     20  Kyle Greeno                7 15:27.9
       3     21  Adam Venner                7 15:32.4
       4     23  Brad Yaktin                7 16:40.6
       5     24  Oscar Zink                 7 16:41.0
       6   ( 31) Drake Ebner                7 20:35.7

       5.    93  Westby                                     (15:56.8  79:43.7 7:21.6)
     ====================================================
       1      6  Levi Schmidt               8 12:49.0
       2     17  Simon Portner              6 15:09.0
       3     19  Joel Lucas                 8 15:10.7
       4     22  Teegan Rochen              6 16:24.4
       5     29  Adam Steiner               6 20:10.6
       6   ( 30) Sawyer Schultz             6 20:22.4
       7   ( 32) Elijah Wood                6 20:53.5


